
EN Official Journal of the European Communities23.1.2002 L 20/11

CORRIGENDA

Corrigendum to Commission Regulation (EC) No 2787/2000 of 15 December 2000 amending Regulation (EEC)
No 2454/93 laying down provisions for the implementation of Council Regulation (EEC) No 2913/92 estab-

lishing the Community Customs Code

(Official Journal of the European Communities L 330 of 27 December 2000)

On page 4, Article 314c(2):

for: ‘(a) envases N
(b) N-emballager
(c) N-Umschließungen
(d) Συσκευασία Ν

(e) N packaging
(f) emballages N
(g) imballaggi N
(h) N-verpakkingen
(i) embalagens N
(j) N-pakkaus
(k) N förpackning.’

read: ‘— envases N
— N-emballager
— N-Umschließungen
— Συσκευασία Ν

— N packaging
— emballages N
— imballaggi N
— N-verpakkingen
— embalagens N
— N-pakkaus
— N förpackning.’

On page 4, Article 314c(3):

for: ‘(l) Expedido a posteriori,
(m) Udstedt efterfoelgende,
(n) Nachträglich ausgestellt,
(o) Εκδοθέν εκ των υστέρων,
(p) Issued retroactively,
(q) Délivré a posteriori,
(r) Rilasciato a posteriori,
(s) Achteraf afgegeven,
(t) Emitido a posteriori,
(u) Annettu jälkikäteen,
(v) Utfärdat i efterhand.’

read: ‘— Expedido a posteriori,
— Udstedt efterfoelgende,
— Nachträglich ausgestellt,
— Εκδοθέν εκ των υστέρων,
— Issued retroactively,
— Délivré a posteriori,
— Rilasciato a posteriori,
— Achteraf afgegeven,
— Emitido a posteriori,
— Annettu jälkikäteen,
— Utfärdat i efterhand.’



EN Official Journal of the European Communities 23.1.2002L 20/12

On page 8, Article 340c(3):

for: ‘… to an EFTA country or transite the territory of one or more EFTA countries …’

read: ‘… to an EFTA country or where they are exported and transit the territory of one or more EFTA countries …’.

On page 23, Article 445(4), first subparagraph, second line:

for: ‘… concluded …’

read: ‘… ended …’.

On page 61, in Annex VII (Annex 44c), ninth row:

for:

‘2208 20
2208 30
2208 40
2208 50
2208 60
2208 70

ex 2208 90

Spirits, liquors and other spirituous beverages 5 hl

2 500 EUR/hl
pure alcohol’

read:

‘2208 20
2208 30
2208 40
2208 50
2208 60
2208 70

ex 2208 90

Spirits, liquors and other spirituous beverages 5 hl 1

2 500 EUR/hl
pure alcohol’

On page 69, in Annex XIII (Annex 47), 3rd line:

for: ‘… document …’

read: ‘… declaration …’.

On page 72, in Annex XV (Annex 48), paragraph I.2, first subparagraph, last line:

for: ‘… the procedure for the transit operation concerned has been concluded.’

read: ‘… the operation has ended.’

On page 74, in Annex XVI (Annex 49), paragraph I.2, first subparagraph, last line:

for: ‘… the procedure has been concluded.’

read: ‘… the operation has ended.’

On page 76, in Annex XVII (Annex 50), paragraph I.1, 10th line:

for: ‘… Principality of Andorra …’

read: ‘… Principality of Andorra (3) …’.

On page 76, in Annex XVII (Annex 50), paragraph I.1, 12th line:

for: ‘… to the goods described below placed under …’

read: ‘… to the goods placed under …’.

On page 76, in Annex XVII (Annex 50), paragraph I.1, 11th line:

for: ‘… abovementioned …’

read: ‘… above mentioned …’.

On page 76, in Annex XVII (Annex 50), paragraph I.2, first subparagraph, last line:

for: ‘… the procedure for the transit operation concerned has been concluded.’

read: ‘… the operation has ended.’



EN Official Journal of the European Communities23.1.2002 L 20/13

On page 79, in Annex XVIII (Annex 51), box 7, second line:

for: ‘… the customs territory of those countries listed below …’

read: ‘… the customs territories listed below …’.

On page 81, in Annex XIX (Annex 51 A), box 6, second line:

for: ‘… the customs territory of those countries listed below …’

read: ‘… the customs territories listed below …’.

On page 69, the form in Annex XIII (Annex 47) shall be replaced by the form published on page 61 of Official Journal of
the European Communities L 9 of 12 January 2001.


